

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: April 30, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C20562	STAR300-218	3	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,681,049.25	\$1,625,867.00	96.72%	-\$55,182.25
Letting Totals			3		\$1,681,049.25	\$1,625,867.00	96.72%	-\$55,182.25

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150430	Contract ID: C20562	Project(s): STA R300-218
Letting Date: April 30, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS	Counties: DELTA, MONTROSE, REGION 3

Contract Description:
 Project STA R300-218
 Located on SH349, MP 0.59 to MP 17.02, SH90 MP 81.53 to MP 88.97, US50 Frontage Roads
 US50 MP 83.49 to MP 84.67 and MP 87.95 to MP 90.1.
 The work consists of HMA Patching, Chip Seal resurfacing, Traffic Control and Pavement
 Marking.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,625,867.00	100.00%	96.72%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,681,049.25	103.39%	100.00%
2	110E	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	\$1,700,000.00	104.56%	101.13%
3	621A	GMCO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF COLORADO	\$1,822,495.15	112.09%	108.41%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150430
 Letting Date: April 30, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20562
 Region: 3

Counties: DELTA,
 MONTROSE,
 REGION 3

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,000.000 SY	5.00000	5,000.00	9.50000	9,500.00	10.25000	10,250.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	240.000 SF	10.00000	2,400.00	3.00000	720.00	3.00000	720.00
208-00007	Erosion Log (8 Inch)	200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	5.75000	1,150.00	2.00000	400.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	20.000 HOUR	80.00000	1,600.00	120.00000	2,400.00	125.00000	2,500.00
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	2,439.000 TON	65.00000	158,535.00	86.00000	209,754.00	100.00000	243,900.00
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	463,591.000 SY	0.75000	347,693.25	0.90000	417,231.90	1.55000	718,566.05
411-03352	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)	151.000 TON	650.00000	98,150.00	500.00000	75,500.00	510.00000	77,010.00
411-10217	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	891.000 TON	550.00000	490,050.00	425.00000	378,675.00	350.00000	311,850.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	2,957.000 GAL	4.00000	11,828.00	1.30000	3,844.10	2.00000	5,914.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	250,000.00000	250,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00	114,016.95000	114,016.95
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,721.000 GAL	85.00000	146,285.00	65.00000	111,865.00	58.00000	99,818.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	478.000 SF	16.00000	7,648.00	14.00000	6,692.00	15.00000	7,170.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150430
 Letting Date: April 30, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20562
 Region: 3

Counties: DELTA,
 MONTROSE,
 REGION 3

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,490.000 SF	16.00000	23,840.00	11.00000	16,390.00	13.00000	19,370.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,000.000 HOUR	22.00000	44,000.00	29.00000	58,000.00	12.63000	25,260.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	600.000 HOUR	40.00000	24,000.00	50.00000	30,000.00	25.00000	15,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	23.000 DAY	140.00000	3,220.00	275.00000	6,325.00	150.00000	3,450.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	45.000 DAY	550.00000	24,750.00	675.00000	30,375.00	325.00000	14,625.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	31.000 EACH	60.00000	1,860.00	55.00000	1,705.00	10.00000	310.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	74.000 EACH	70.00000	5,180.00	60.00000	4,440.00	20.00000	1,480.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	6.000 EACH	80.00000	480.00	65.00000	390.00	20.00000	120.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	136.000 DAY	105.00000	14,280.00	95.00000	12,920.00	45.00000	6,120.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	50.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	240.00	20.00000	400.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000 EACH	3.00000	750.00	17.00000	4,250.00	1.00000	250.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,681,049.25		\$1,625,867.00		\$1,700,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150430
Letting Date: April 30, 2015
Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20562
Region: 3

Counties: DELTA,
MONTROSE,
REGION 3

Contract Grand Totals	\$1,681,049.25	\$1,625,867.00	\$1,700,000.00
------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150430
 Letting Date: April 30, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20562
 Region: 3

Counties: DELTA,
 MONTROSE,
 REGION 3

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 621A GMCO LLC OF COLORADO		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount						
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS									
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,000.000 SY	14.20000	14,200.00						
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	240.000 SF	3.00000	720.00						
208-00007	Erosion Log (8 Inch)	200.000 LF	20.00000	4,000.00						
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00						
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	2,439.000 TON	88.00000	214,632.00						
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	463,591.000 SY	1.05000	486,770.55						
411-03352	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)	151.000 TON	540.35000	81,592.85						
411-10217	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	891.000 TON	509.00000	453,519.00						
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	2,957.000 GAL	4.28000	12,655.96						
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00						
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	295,000.00000	295,000.00						
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	5,390.00000	5,390.00						
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,721.000 GAL	65.00000	111,865.00						
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	478.000 SF	13.38000	6,395.64						

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150430
 Letting Date: April 30, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20562
 Region: 3

Counties: DELTA,
 MONTROSE,
 REGION 3

				(3) 621A GMCO LLC OF COLORADO					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,490.000	SF	10.17000	15,153.30				
630-00000	Flagging	2,000.000	HOUR	23.54000	47,080.00				
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	600.000	HOUR	44.66000	26,796.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	23.000	DAY	53.50000	1,230.50				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	45.000	DAY	690.15000	31,056.75				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	31.000	EACH	10.70000	331.70				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	74.000	EACH	21.40000	1,583.60				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	6.000	EACH	21.40000	128.40				
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	136.000	DAY	48.15000	6,548.40				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	EACH	21.40000	428.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000	EACH	1.07000	267.50				
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	L S	1,650.00000	1,650.00				
Section Totals:					\$1,822,495.15				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150430	Contract ID: C20562	Counties: DELTA,
Letting Date: April 30, 2015	Region: 3	MONTROSE,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM		REGION 3
Contract Grand Totals	\$1,822,495.15	

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150430	Contract ID: C20562	Counties: DELTA,
Letting Date: April 30, 2015	Region: 3	MONTROSE,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS	REGION 3
		Project(s): STA R300-218

Contract Description:
 Project STA R300-218
 Located on SH349, MP 0.59 to MP 17.02, SH90 MP 81.53 to MP 88.97, US50 Frontage Roads
 US50 MP 83.49 to MP 84.67 and MP 87.95 to MP 90.1.
 The work consists of HMA Patching, Chip Seal resurfacing, Traffic Control and Pavement
 Marking.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,000.000	5.00000	9.50000 SY	5,000.00	9,500.00	190.00%	4,500.00
0010	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	240.000	10.00000	3.00000 SF	2,400.00	720.00	30.00%	-1,680.00
0015	208-00007 Erosion Log (8 Inch)	200.000	10.00000	5.75000 LF	2,000.00	1,150.00	57.50%	-850.00
0020	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	20.000	80.00000	120.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	2,400.00	150.00%	800.00
0025	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	2,439.000	65.00000	86.00000 TON	158,535.00	209,754.00	132.31%	51,219.00
0030	409-01015 Cover Coat Material (Type I)	463,591.00	0.75000	0.90000 SY	347,693.25	417,231.90	120.00%	69,538.65
0035	411-03352 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)	151.000	650.00000	500.00000 TON	98,150.00	75,500.00	76.92%	-22,650.00
0040	411-10217 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	891.000	550.00000	425.00000 TON	490,050.00	378,675.00	77.27%	-111,375.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150430	Contract ID: C20562	Counties: DELTA,
Letting Date: April 30, 2015	Region: 3	MONTROSE,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS	REGION 3
		Project(s): STA R300-218

Contract Description:
 Project STA R300-218
 Located on SH349, MP 0.59 to MP 17.02, SH90 MP 81.53 to MP 88.97, US50 Frontage Roads
 US50 MP 83.49 to MP 84.67 and MP 87.95 to MP 90.1.
 The work consists of HMA Patching, Chip Seal resurfacing, Traffic Control and Pavement
 Marking.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	2,957.000	4.00000	1.30000 GAL	11,828.00	3,844.10	32.50%	-7,983.90
0050	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	500.00	33.33%	-1,000.00
0055	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	250,000.00000	230,000.00000 L S	250,000.00	230,000.00	92.00%	-20,000.00
0060	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	10,000.00000	8,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	8,000.00	80.00%	-2,000.00
0065	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,721.000	85.00000	65.00000 GAL	146,285.00	111,865.00	76.47%	-34,420.00
0070	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	478.000	16.00000	14.00000 SF	7,648.00	6,692.00	87.50%	-956.00
0075	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,490.000	16.00000	11.00000 SF	23,840.00	16,390.00	68.75%	-7,450.00
0080	630-00000 Flagging	2,000.000	22.00000	29.00000 HOUR	44,000.00	58,000.00	131.82%	14,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150430	Contract ID: C20562	Counties: DELTA,
Letting Date: April 30, 2015	Region: 3	MONTROSE,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS	REGION 3
		Project(s): STA R300-218

Contract Description:
 Project STA R300-218
 Located on SH349, MP 0.59 to MP 17.02, SH90 MP 81.53 to MP 88.97, US50 Frontage Roads
 US50 MP 83.49 to MP 84.67 and MP 87.95 to MP 90.1.
 The work consists of HMA Patching, Chip Seal resurfacing, Traffic Control and Pavement
 Marking.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	600.000	40.00000	50.00000 HOUR	24,000.00	30,000.00	125.00%	6,000.00
0090	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	23.000	140.00000	275.00000 DAY	3,220.00	6,325.00	196.43%	3,105.00
0095	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	45.000	550.00000	675.00000 DAY	24,750.00	30,375.00	122.73%	5,625.00
0100	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	31.000	60.00000	55.00000 EACH	1,860.00	1,705.00	91.67%	-155.00
0105	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	74.000	70.00000	60.00000 EACH	5,180.00	4,440.00	85.71%	-740.00
0110	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	6.000	80.00000	65.00000 EACH	480.00	390.00	81.25%	-90.00
0115	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	136.000	105.00000	95.00000 DAY	14,280.00	12,920.00	90.48%	-1,360.00
0120	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	50.00000	12.00000 EACH	1,000.00	240.00	24.00%	-760.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150430	Contract ID: C20562	Counties: DELTA,
Letting Date: April 30, 2015	Region: 3	MONTROSE,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS	REGION 3
		Project(s): STA R300-218

Contract Description:
 Project STA R300-218
 Located on SH349, MP 0.59 to MP 17.02, SH90 MP 81.53 to MP 88.97, US50 Frontage Roads
 US50 MP 83.49 to MP 84.67 and MP 87.95 to MP 90.1.
 The work consists of HMA Patching, Chip Seal resurfacing, Traffic Control and Pavement
 Marking.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	630-80380 Traffic Cone	250.000	3.00000	17.00000 EACH	750.00	4,250.00	566.67%	3,500.00
0130	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00%	0.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,681,049.25	\$1,625,867.00	96.72%	-\$55,182.25
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,681,049.25	\$1,625,867.00	96.72%	-\$55,182.25